



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 193/2025, CM APPL. 15241/2025, CM APPL.
15242/2025 & CM APPL. 15243/2025

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS

AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Adv

versus

DR. PHANI KUMAR P.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

CM APPL. 15241/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

LPA 193/2025

3. Issue notice, returnable on 31 July 2025.
4. Notice is accepted by the respondent who appears in person.
5. As this is an LPA, we dispense with the requirement of exchange of pleadings.



6. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

CM APPL. 15242/2025 (seeking condonation of delay) & CM APPL. 15243/2025 (seeking condonation of delay)

7. Issue notice, returnable on 31 July 2025.
8. Notice is accepted by the respondent who appears in person.
9. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the appellant who may file rejoinder thereto within four weeks thereof.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 12, 2025

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any