



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 193/2025, CM APPL. 15242/2025-Delay 80 days, CM APPL. 15243/2025-Delay 30 days in re-filing

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr. Yogya Bhatia and Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary Advs.

versus

DR. PHANI KUMAR P.

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

1. Dr. Phani Kumar, respondent in person, seeks some time to file reply.
2. The reply be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file their respective written submissions before the next date of hearing, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.



4. List for final hearing on 22.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

JULY 31, 2025/bh