



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 193/2025**

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary Adv.

versus

DR. PHANI KUMAR P.

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

CM APPL. 61393/2025 (by appellant for impleadment)

List the application on the date already fixed i.e. 25.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/akc