



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 193/2025 & CM APPLs. 15242-43/2025 & 61393/2025**
FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY
OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate for
FSSAI.

Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr.
Akshay Sharma, Mr. Dev Pratap
Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and
Mr. Yogya Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

DR. PHANI KUMAR P.

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent-in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 25.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sms